Other Miscellaneous
Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5

through 9 but  not in
Excess of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1. Total 0
2. Line 1 x .20 0
3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 0
4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 0
5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 18 x 1000) 490,698
6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000) 0
7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 2, Col. 15 x 1000) 0

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 490,698

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE NARRAGANSETT BAY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 96,408,951 96,408,951

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 23,368,811 23,368,811

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 6,529,982 (6,529,982) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 12,633,931 12,633,931

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 120,821,160 120,821,160

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 138,941,675 114,291,178 253,232,853

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 18,075,653 48,767,788 66,843,441

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 8,142,952 8,142,952

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 47,671,277 79,537,040 127,208,317

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 3,180,321 3,180,321

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 13,468,484 (13,468,484) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 54,468 (54,468) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 490,698 (490,698) 0

18. Other liabilities 262,517 262,517

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 91,346,370 114,291,178 205,637,548

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 47,595,305 X X X 47,595,305

22. Totals (Line 38) 138,941,675 114,291,178 253,232,853

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE NARRAGANSETT BAY INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE NARRAGANSETT BAY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 2006 1,931 728 1,203 260 16 196 182 0 0 500 258 4

4. 2007 3,417 1,391 2,026 1,119 173 69 19 36 11 0 1,021 86

5. 2008 8,511 3,110 5,401 1,267 176 158 22 76 0 64 1,303 229

6. 2009 18,425 8,582 9,843 2,501 119 383 21 424 0 115 3,169 497

7. 2010 41,286 13,820 27,466 11,523 1,921 1,575 315 1,408 0 77 12,270 2,146

8. 2011 79,378 21,901 57,477 32,924 850 3,682 124 2,628 0 255 38,259 10,843

9. 2012 140,434 84,560 55,874 168,065 126,945 22,982 15,866 8,076 0 1,381 56,312 39,129

10. 2013 176,514 130,706 45,808 55,150 36,160 4,209 2,657 1,621 0 857 22,164 9,254

11. 2014 210,063 150,032 60,030 56,424 37,371 4,810 3,178 4,184 0 325 24,869 9,764

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 329,234 203,732 38,064 22,383 18,454 11 3,574 159,625 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0